

# Republic of the Philippines

## CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF THE PHILIPPINES

#### **MEMORANDUM**

TO

ALL AIR OPERATORS AND GENERAL AVIATION

**CAAP AREA CENTERS AND AIRPORTS** 

**FROM** 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

**SUBJECT** 

IMPLEMENTATION OF CAAP REVISED SCHEDULE OF

**AERONAUTICAL FEES AND CHARGES** 

DATE

16 April 2025

The Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines (CAAP), in line with its mandate to enhance aviation infrastructure and services, has issued Memorandum Circular No. 019-2025 prescribing the revised schedule of fees and charges, including adjustments to Aeronautical Fees and Charges (Part III). These revisions are intended to ensure the sustainability of airport operations and support continued improvements in service delivery across CAAP-operated airports.

In consideration of the concerns raised by the Air Carriers Association of the Philippines (ACAP) regarding the financial impact of the revised fees on all air operators and general aviation, CAAP has resolved to implement the Aeronautical Fees and Charges on a staggered basis. This phased implementation shall apply only to Part III Section 1 Landing and Take-Off Fees; and Section 2.1 International Airport Parking Fees. The schedule for implementation is as follows:

### 1.1 International Flights

Aircraft Weight (in KGs) based on MTOW	Rate on 21 April 2025	Rate on 21 April 2026  Minimum \$260.00	
Up to 50,000kgs	Minimum \$185.00		
Above 50,000kgs	\$185.00 plus \$2.30 per 500kgs or a fraction thereof over 50,000kgs	\$260.00 plus \$3.20 per 500kgs or a fraction thereof over 50,000kgs	

**CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY** OF THE PHILIPPINES CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY (NOT VALID WITH ERASURE/ALTERATION) MADONNA **OROCIO** Records Officer II Central Records and Archives Division



### 1.2 Domestic Flights

Aircraft Weight (in KGs) based on MTOW	Rate on 21 April 2025	Rate on 21 April 2026	
Up to 50,000kgs	<del>2</del> 44.00 per 500kgs	₽54.00 per 500kgs	
Above 50,000kgs	₽4,400.00 plus ₽55.00/500kgs or a fraction thereof over 50,000kgs	₽5,400.00 plus ₽67.00/500kgs or a fraction thereof over 50,000kgs	

## 2.1 International Aircraft Parking Fees

Aircraft Weight (in KGs) based on MTOW	Timeframe	Rate on 21 April 2025	Rate on 21 April 2026
All aircraft regardless of MTOW	First two (2) hours	Free	Free
	First half hour or fraction thereof after two hours	\$15.00	\$30.00
Up to 50,000kgs	Each additional half hour thereafter or a fraction thereof	\$2.30	\$4.60
From 50,001 kgs to 100,000 kgs	Each additional half hour thereafter or a fraction thereof	\$3.25	\$6.50
Above 100,000kgs	Each additional half hour thereafter or a fraction thereof	\$4.35	\$8.70

We appreciate our stakeholders' constructive engagement on this matter and look forward to continued collaboration in support of a more efficient and sustainable aviation sector.

For your information and guidance.

LTGEN RAUL DEL ROSARIO AFP (RET)

Director General

**CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY** OF THE PHILIPPINES **CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY** (NOT VALID WITH ERASURE/ALTERATION)

-16-2025

MADONNA L. OROCIO Records Officer II Central Records and Archives Division